2 mix over epoxy treated wet surface

and allow it to dry for one day.

(v) Plastering the surface with cement sand mortar 1 : 3 upto depth of

30mm complete.

(vi) Cure the plastered surface for 15 days, All work including scaffolding

etc. complete in all respect.

50.00 Sqm 1568.00 78400.00 Rupees Seventy Eight Thousand Four

Hundred Only

14.55 2 Dismantling old plaster or skirting, raking out joints and cleaning the

surface for plaster including disposal of rubbish to the dumping ground

within 50 meter lead.

1770.00 Sqm 15.00 26550.00 Rupees Twenty Six Thousand Five

Hundred Fifty Only

14.3 3 Demolishing R.C.C. work manually/ by mechanical means including

stacking of steel bars and disposal of unserviceable material within 50

metres lead as per direction of Engineer-incharge.

4.00 Cum 930.00 3720.00 Rupees Three Thousand Seven Hundred

Twenty Only

6.18.1 4 Supplying and fixing stone lintels/bed plates of approved quarry rough

dressed in cement mortar 1:4 : Upto 15 cm. thick.

3.00 Cum 9621.00 28863.00 Rupees Twenty Eight Thousand Eight

Hundred Sixty Three Only
6.15 5 Providing and fixing horizontal chajja of Red/ White sand stone 40 mm

thick and upto 80 cm projection in cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse

sand) including pointing in white cement mortar 1:2 (1 white cement : 2

stone dust) with an admixture of pigment matching the stone shade.

17.00 Sqm 883.00 15011.00 Rupees Fifteen Thousand Eleven Only

OFFICE  OF  THE  ESTATE   OFFICER

"G" Schedule

Name of work - Repairing work of residence quarters of COA, Fatehpur.

Rates Based on - PWD Integrated building BSR 2022 and Electric BSR 2022.

JOBNER-303329 Distt.

[...]

propping bracing both ways with steel props and removal of formwork for

upto floor five level for : Suspended floors, roofs, landings, staircases,

balconies, girders, cantilevers, bands, coping bed plates, anchor blocks,

sills, chhajjas, lintel, beam, plinth beam etc.

22.00 Sqm 340.00 7480.00 Rupees Seven Thousand Four Hundred

Eighty Only

4.13.1 7 Providing and fabricating reinforcement for R.C.C. work including

straightening, cutting, bending, placing in position and binding (including

cost of binding wire) all complete up to floor five level. ('Original

producers' who manufacture billet directly from iron ores and roll the

bilets to produce steel conforming to IS:1786) Cold twisted deformed bars

(IS : 1786).

145.00 Kg. 77.00 11165.00 Rupees Eleven Thousand One Hundred

Sixty Five Only

4.3 8 Providing and laying in position specified grade of cement concrete for

RCC structural elements upto floor five level including curing,

compaction, finishing with rendering in cement sand mortar 1:3 (1

cement: 3 coarse sand) and making good the joints and cost of plastizers(

[...]

if required) excluding the cost of centering, shuttering and reinforcement

for Beams, suspended floors, roofs, griders having slopes up to 15º,

landings, balconies, shelves, chajjas, lintels, bands, plain windows sills,

staircases and spiral staircases etc. M20 grade Nominal Mix / Design Mix

2.00 Cum 5185.00 10370.00 Rupees Ten Thousand Three Hundred

Seventy Only

12.3.1 9 Plaster on new surface on walls in cement sand mortar 1:6 including

racking of joint etc. complete fine finish : .25 mm thick

1770.00 Sqm 211.00 373470.00 Rupees Three lakh Seventy Three Thousand

Four Hundred Seventy Only
13.24 10 Labour charges for repair to door / window without using any material

such as applying randha (finishing) tightening of bolts & screw etc.

85.00 Sqm 220.00 18700.00 Rupees Eighteen Thousand Seven Hundred

Only

8.13.2.1 11 Providing and fixing external grade board solid core single leaf flush door

shutters ISI 2202-67 marked using Phenol formal dehyderesin in glue

both sides with approved steel fittings complete as per annexure 'A' : 30

mm thick .  Commercial Veneer both side

20.00 Sqm 1841.00 36820.00 Rupees Thirty Six Thousand Eight Hundred

Twenty Only

9.19.3 12 Providing and fixing steel glazed doors windows and ventilator shutters of

standard rolled steel section (IS 1038- 1983) joints mitred and welded

with steel lugs 13x3mm, 10cm. long embedded in cement concrete block

15x10x10cm. of 1:3:6 (1cement :